Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp./51/2002)

05-19-2005



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office

Gary Bush Andrews Kurth LLP 600 Travis, Suite 4200 Houston, Texas 77002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Brett T. Cooke Name of Person Signing Discovery Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac 8. Deposit account number 50-0897(1557) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE May 13, 2005 Date		2. Name and address of receiving party (ies
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/066,741 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gary Bush Andrews Kurth LLP 600 Travis, Suite 4200 Houston, Texas 77002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Brett T. Cooke Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Jens Lutzhoeft Jörn Grotherr Additional names(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? No □ Yes Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Hermann-Blohm-Straße 2 20457 Hamburg
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gary Bush Andrews Kurth LLP 600 Travis, Suite 4200 Houston, Texas 77002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Brett T. Cooke Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and pate 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ion, the execution date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gary Bush Andrews Kurth LLP 600 Travis, Suite 4200 Houston, Texas 77002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Brett T. Cooke Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Sary Bush 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Retail Total number of applications and pate 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit ac 8. Deposit account number 50-0897(1557) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE May 13 2005		• •
Concerning document should be mailed: Gary Bush Andrews Kurth LLP 600 Travis, Suite 4200 Houston, Texas 77002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Brett T. Cooke Name of Person Signing 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac 8. Deposit account number 50-0897(1557) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Brett T. Cooke Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Concerning document should be mailed: Gary Bush Andrews Kurth LLP 600 Travis, Suite 4200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Brett T. Cooke Name of Person Signing Signature Date	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
•	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infectopy of the original document. Brett T. Cooke	1 look May 13, 2005
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{4}$	or reson estima	•

HOU:2453313.1

PATENT REEL: 016565 FRAME: 0564

		ATTY DOCKET NO. BLV004/155777
	•	_
	For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights
	For.	☑ U.S. Application or
	T2	☐ U.S. Provisional Application
	For:	☑ U.S. Patent
	For:	☐ PCT Application ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner
	By:	≥ inventor(s) of □ Fresent Owner
ASSIGN	MENT OF	INVENTION
		E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar vledged, and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNORS:		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or		Iwo Severin
Entity(ies) who own the invention:		Stressemannstraße 22 D-23564 Luebeck
		Germany
		Jens Lutzhoeft
		Hegtum 8a
		D-21077 Hamburg Germany
		Jörn Grotherr
		Krupunder Grund 24
		D-25469 Halstenbek Germany
		Germany
		n invention was previously assigned), add the following)
	Reel/Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		

Blohm + Voss Repair GmbH Hermann-Blohm-Straße 2 20457 Hamburg Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

> the entire right, title and interest \times

an undivided ____ percent (_____ <u>%</u>)

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

-1-

HOU:2429521.1

PATENT REEL: 016565 FRAME: 0565

	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to
any and all in	provements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DUAL ELEVATOR SYSTEM AND METHOD

Name of inventor(s)

Iwo Severin Jens Lutzhoeft Jörn Grotherr

		(check and complete (a), (h), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
and whic	h is four	The state of the s	
(a	.) 🗆	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(b) 🗆	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) 🗆	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the	
		above entitled invention.	
		☐ Express Mail Label No.:	
		Mailed:	
(d) 🗵	U.S. Application No. 11/066,741 filed on February 25, 2005	
(e)) 🗆	International Application No. PCT//	
(f)) 🗆	U.S. Patent Noissued	
		a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent	
		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)	
(g) 🗆	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the	
		right to claim priority	

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have make H , 2005.	ve hereunto set hand and seal this 31 st day of
Date of signing	
WARNING: The date of signing m item (a) was checked above.	ust be the same as the date of execution of the application, if
Date: 31.03 2005	Iwo Severin Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date: 34.03.2005	Jens Latzhoeft
Date: <u>31.03.05</u>	Signature of ASSIGNOR Jorn Grotherr Signature of ASSIGNOR

NOTE No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page if notarization is desired.

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 05/16/2005